KEISER UNIVERSITY AS. OTA PROGRAM OUTCOMES

The Accreditation Council of Occupational Therapy Education (ACOTE) independently accredits all
OTA programs. To be eligible to sit for the National Certification Board for Certification in Occupational
Therapy (NBCOT) examination, a candidate must evidence graduation from an accredited program.

Number Admitted: The OTA program offers admission cycles that vary by campus each calendar year,
that may include January, May, and/or September. Once all general education prerequisites are completed,
the program requires an additional 16-months of the program major courses for completion. The maximum
number of students admitted per campus annually is seventy-two. These students then have the opportunity
to become graduates in the following calendar year. The table below tracks graduates for the most-recent
reporting years.

Graduation rate: The OTA program graduate cycles vary by campus that may include April, August,
and/or December. This number includes students who may have failed a course but subsequently returned
to complete the program and graduate within 150% of the required time. In accordance with the graduation
rate calculation definition, these students are still counted as part of their original admitting cohort. The
OTA program has a program evaluation benchmark of an annual graduation rate > 70%. ASOTA 3-Year
Graduation Rates

Daytona
Year admitted Year graduated Number Number % graduated
admitted graduated
2021 2022 6 6 100%
2022 2023 3 3 100%
2023 2024 3 2 67%
Daytona Total 3-year 12 11 92%
Fort Lauderdale
Year admitted Year graduated Number Number % graduated
admitted graduated
2021 2022 24 17 71%
2022 2023 28 22 79%
2023 2024 36 20 56%
Fort Lauderdale | Total 3-year 88 59 67%



Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Fort Myers

Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Jacksonville

Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Melbourne

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Fort Myers

Number
admitted

29
25
22
46

Jacksonville

Number
admitted

14
18
14
46

Melbourne

Number
admitted

16
17
9

42

Number
graduated

24
19
15
35

Number
graduated

9

11
9
29

Number
graduated

8
16

8
32

% graduated

83%
76%
68%
76%

% graduated

64%
61%
64%
63%

% graduated

50%
94%
88%
76%



Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Miami

Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Orlando

Year admitted

2021
2022
2023

Pembroke Pines

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Year graduated

2022
2023
2024

Total 3-year

Miami

Number Number
admitted graduated
22 18
25 20
10 9
57 47
Orlando
Number Number
admitted graduated
38 28
41 26
27 26
106 80
Pembroke Pines
Number Number
admitted graduated
25 17
25 18
19 17
69 52

% graduated

82%
80%
90%
82%

% graduated

74%
63%
96%
75%

% graduated

68%
72%
89%
75%



Tallahassee

Year admitted Year graduated Number Number % graduated
admitted graduated

2021 2022 18 15 83%

2022 2023 15 12 80%

2023 2024 19 16 84%

Tallahassee Total 3-year 52 43 83%

Tampa

Year admitted Year graduated Number Number % graduated
admitted graduated

2021 2022 40 32 80%

2022 2023 24 19 79%

2023 2024 19 15 79%

Tampa Total 3-year 83 66 80%
West Palm Beach

Year Admitted Year Graduated | Number Number % Graduated
Admitted Graduated

2021 2022 23 15 65%

2022 2023 18 10 56%

2023 2024 14 11 79%

West Palm Beach | Total 3-Year 55 36 65%




