

KEISER UNIVERSITY AS, OTA PROGRAM OUTCOMES

The Accreditation Council of Occupational Therapy Education (ACOTE) independently accredits all OTA programs. To be eligible to sit for the National Certification Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy (NBCOT) examination, a candidate must evidence graduation from an accredited program.

Number Admitted: The OTA program offers admission cycles that vary by campus each calendar year, that may include January, May, and/or September. Once all general education prerequisites are completed, the program requires an additional 16-months of the program major courses for completion. The maximum number of students admitted per campus annually is seventy-two. These students then have the opportunity to become graduates in the following calendar year. The table below tracks graduates for the most-recent reporting years.

Graduation rate: The OTA program graduate cycles vary by campus that may include April, August, and/or December. This number includes students who may have failed a course but subsequently returned to complete the program and graduate within 150% of the required time. In accordance with the graduation rate calculation definition, these students are still counted as part of their original admitting cohort. The OTA program has a program evaluation benchmark of an annual graduation rate > 70%. ASOTA 3-Year Graduation Rates

Daytona

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	6	6	100%
2022	2023	3	3	100%
2023	2024	3	2	67%
Daytona	Total 3-year	12	11	92%

Fort Lauderdale

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	24	17	71%
2022	2023	28	22	79%
2023	2024	36	20	56%
Fort Lauderdale	Total 3-year	88	59	67%

Fort Myers

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	29	24	83%
2022	2023	25	19	76%
2023	2024	22	15	68%
Fort Myers	Total 3-year	46	35	76%

Jacksonville

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	14	9	64%
2022	2023	18	11	61%
2023	2024	14	9	64%
Jacksonville	Total 3-year	46	29	63%

Melbourne

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	16	8	50%
2022	2023	17	16	94%
2023	2024	9	8	88%
Melbourne	Total 3-year	42	32	76%

Miami

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	22	18	82%
2022	2023	25	20	80%
2023	2024	10	9	90%
Miami	Total 3-year	57	47	82%

Orlando

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	38	28	74%
2022	2023	41	26	63%
2023	2024	27	26	96%
Orlando	Total 3-year	106	80	75%

Pembroke Pines

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	25	17	68%
2022	2023	25	18	72%
2023	2024	19	17	89%
Pembroke Pines	Total 3-year	69	52	75%

Tallahassee

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	18	15	83%
2022	2023	15	12	80%
2023	2024	19	16	84%
Tallahassee	Total 3-year	52	43	83%

Tampa

Year admitted	Year graduated	Number admitted	Number graduated	% graduated
2021	2022	40	32	80%
2022	2023	24	19	79%
2023	2024	19	15	79%
Tampa	Total 3-year	83	66	80%

West Palm Beach

Year Admitted	Year Graduated	Number Admitted	Number Graduated	% Graduated
2021	2022	23	15	65%
2022	2023	18	10	56%
2023	2024	14	11	79%
West Palm Beach	Total 3-Year	55	36	65%